SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24733/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2018 in SCA No. 5343/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TORRENT POWER LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107294/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107295/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mt. Umesh Kumar Saw, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Limaye, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Leave granted.

Let this matter be listed in the third week of November, 2019 within the first five cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER