SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8276/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2021 in DBCWP No. 9397/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JODHPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72423/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Mohd Akhil, Adv. Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6278 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER