SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5032/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-08-2021 in DBCWP No. 7807/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJMER VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41405/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 5143/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42765/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Date: 01-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman LD ASG

Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR

Mr. Vinayak Sharma Adv

Mr. O.P. Shukla Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran Adv

Mr. Sughosh Subramaniyam, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted

Tag with C.A. No. 6278 of 2019 and connected matters.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)