

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5112/2022

COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

**M/S MADHYA PRADESH PASCHIM
KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN COMPANY LIMITED**

Respondent(s)

**(IA No.108740/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.108738/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)**

Date : 26-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA**

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. ASG
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR
Mr. Abhigya Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma II, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List this matter along with C.A. No. 6278 of 2019.

**(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**