SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 20550/2022

COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MADHYA PRADESH POORVA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN COMPANY LIMITEDRespondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122148/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.122149/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22998/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No.127768/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127770/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127769/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 27-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dhawal Uniyal, AOR Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 20550/2022

Delay of 17 days in refiling is condoned. Process as per rules.

Diary No(s). 22998/2022

Fresh tagged matter.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA Registrar