www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourt

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6278/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TORRENT POWER LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

((Only CA Nos. 2727,2728, 5112, 7097, 7401, 7403 of 2022 and Dy. No. 22441/2022 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar))

WITH

C.A. No. 2727/2022 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41405/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2728/2022 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42765/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7097/2022 (XVII-A)

)

C.A. No. 7401/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA NO.134525/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.134524/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA NO.134517/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 134524/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 134525/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 7403/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 127768/2022

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 127769/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127770/2022

IA No. 127770/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 127769/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5112/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No.108740/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108738/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Diary No(s). 22441/2022 (XVII-A)

Contd....

Item no.8

(IA NO.111179/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.111181/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111180/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 19-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Archna Surve Sindey, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ashish Anand Barnard, Adv.

Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Shreyank Tiwari, Adv.

Mr Vidhan Vyas, Adv.

Mr Syed Haider Ali, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dabas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 2727/2022, C.A. No. 2728/2022

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 7401/2022

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.8

C.A. No. 7403/2022

Service is already deemed complete on the sole respondent in terms of order dt.1.3.2023. It is contended by the ld. Counsel for the respondent that he has not received the copy of the petition. Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent is granted one weeks time to file vakalatnama. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to provide copy of the petition to the ld. Counsel for the sole respondent within one week of the filing of the vakalatnama. Ld. Counsel for the sole for the sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

C.A. No. 7097/2022

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copy. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks one weeks time. Granted as last and final opportunity. If spare copy is not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. If spare copy is filed within the time granted, process as per rules and list again on 5.7.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar