IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 109616 OF 2024 (Application for withdrawal of transfer petition)

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 388 OF 2020

M/S. TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

I.A. No.109616/2024 seeking withdrawal of the transfer petition is allowed.

The Transfer Petition is accordingly disposed of as withdrawn.

			J	
[PAMIDIGHAN]				•
			J	
LSANJAA	KAF	201 T		

NEW DELHI; MAY 20, 2024

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6278/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TORRENT POWER LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY T.P. (C) NO. 388/2020 IS LISTED])

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 388/2020 (XIV)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 32966/2020 AND FOR PERMISSION TO FILE DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON 33991/2020 ADDITIONAL IΑ FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IΑ 65658/2020 FOR **EXEMPTION** FROM FILING **AFFIDAVIT** ON IΑ 65659/2020 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 109616/2024)

Date: 20-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL (VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

- Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Adv.
- Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
- Mr. Kunal Kapoor, Adv.
- Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
- Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
- Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
- Ms. Jyoti Pal, Adv.
- Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
- Mr. Pranav Mundra, Adv.
- Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
- Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
- Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
- Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
- Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

- Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
- Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

- 2 -

Mr. Monish Panda, Adv. Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR Mr. Gaurav Dabas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.109616/2024 is allowed.

T.P.(C) No. 388 of 2020 is disposed of as withdrawn in terms of signed order.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)